PUBLIC NOTICE

A CHANCE TO GET INVOLVED

The Board of Commissioners, of the County of Mason, is seeking Mason County residents
who are interested in serving the community by being appointed to one of the Commissions or

Boards listed below:

()
()

()

()

()
()

Number of
Openings

2

Commission or Board
Building Authority

West Michigan Community
Mental Health System Board

Council on Aging
(Must reside in Commissioner District #2)

Council on Aging
(Must reside in Commissioner District #7

Hospital Finance Authority

Area Agency on Aging of West
Michigan Board of Directors

Term
Beginning

5-01-2019

4-01-2019

1-01-2019

1-01-2019

2-01-2019

1-01-2019

Term
Ending

4-30-2022

3-31-2022

12-31-2020

12-31-2020

1-31-2024

12-31-2019

If you are interested in serving on one of these Boards or Commissions, clip this ad, mark in
the appropriate box indicating which committee you wish to serve on and enclose your letter

of interest.

Letters of interest must be at the office of Fabian L. Knizacky, Mason County Administrator,
304 E. Ludington Avenue, Ludington, MI 49431 before 4 p.m., February 28, 2019.

Fabian L. Knizacky
Mason County Administrator



