PUBLIC NOTICE

A CHANCE TO GET INVOLVED

The Board of Commissioners, of the County of Mason, is seeking Mason County residents who are interested in serving the community by being appointed to one of the Commissions or Boards listed below:

	Number of Openings	Commission or Board	Term Beginning	Term Ending
()	2	Building Authority	5-01-2019	4-30-2022
()	1	West Michigan Community Mental Health System Board	4-01-2019	3-31-2022
()	1	Council on Aging (Must reside in Commissioner District #2)	1-01-2019	12-31-2020
()	1	Council on Aging (Must reside in Commissioner District #7	1-01-2019	12-31-2020
()	1	Hospital Finance Authority	2-01-2019	1-31-2024
()	1	Area Agency on Aging of West Michigan Board of Directors	1-01-2019	12-31-2019

If you are interested in serving on one of these Boards or Commissions, clip this ad, mark in the appropriate box indicating which committee you wish to serve on and enclose your letter of interest.

Letters of interest must be at the office of Fabian L. Knizacky, Mason County Administrator, 304 E. Ludington Avenue, Ludington, MI 49431 before 4 p.m., February 28, 2019.

Fabian L. Knizacky Mason County Administrator